
BOONES FERRY PRIMARY SCHOOL 

SUMMER SCHOOL BUS ROUTES - 2022 

 

 AM & PM 
 

June 23, 2022 

Route #1 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:29 am 19500 HIDDEN SPRINGS RD (ROBINWOOD APTS) [SE] 
 
(2) 7:31 am 3595 CEDAROAK DR [E] 
 
(3) 7:31 am OLD RIVER DR @ RIDGEWOOD WAY [SE] 
 
(4) 7:33 am 3972 CALAROGA DR [SW] 
 
(5) 7:37 am 19184 VIEW DR - BY WATER TANK [SW] 
 
(6) 7:39 am 19586 VIEW DR [E] 
 
(7) 7:39 am 19764 VIEW DR [NE] 
 
(8) 7:42 am BLUEGRASS WAY @ ASCOT CIR/BLUEGRASS CIR [E] 
 
(9) 7:45 am BAY MEADOWS DR @ BELLEVUE WAY [N] 
 
(10) 7:46 am SUNCREST DR @ SUNRAY CT [SE] 
 
(11) 7:50 am SKYE PKWY (BEFORE TURN TO TROON DR) [SE] 
 
(12) 7:50 am TROON DR @ STONEHAVEN DR [N] 
 
(13) 7:53 am SPRING RIDGE DR @ DEANA DR [NW] 
 
(14) 7:54 am SPRING RIDGE DR @ BENNINGTON CT [N] 

 

 

Route #1- PM 

 
 
(2) 12:02 pm BENNINGTON CT @ SPRING RIDGE DR [SW] 
 
(3) 12:03 pm SPRING RIDGE DR @ DEANA DR [E] 
 
(4) 12:06 pm TROON DR @ STONEHAVEN DR [S] 
 
(5) 12:07 pm SKYE PKWY (BEFORE TURN TO TROON DR) [NW] 
 
(6) 12:11 pm SUNCREST DR @ SUNRAY CT [W] 
 
(7) 12:12 pm BAY MEADOWS DR @ BELLEVUE WAY [S] 
 
(8) 12:14 pm BLUEGRASS WAY @ ASCOT CIR/BLUEGRASS CIR [W] 
 
(9) 12:15 pm 19500 HIDDEN SPRINGS RD (ROBINWOOD APTS) [SE] 
 
(10) 12:17 pm 19764 VIEW DR [SW] 
 
(11) 12:18 pm 19586 VIEW DR [W] 
 
(12) 12:19 pm 19184 VIEW DR - BY WATER TANK [NE] 
 
(13) 12:23 pm 3972 CALAROGA DR [NE] 
 
(14) 12:26 pm OLD RIVER DR @ RIDGEWOOD WAY [W] 
 
(15) 12:26 pm 3595 CEDAROAK DR [W] 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Route #2 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:39 am 2781 LANCASTER ST [NE] 
 
(2) 7:41 am WHITE SALMON CT @ COHO LN [E] 
 
(3) 7:42 am RIDGE LN @ IRELAND LN [NE] 
 
(4) 7:43 am ROSEMONT RD @ GREGORY CT [NE] 
 
(5) 7:45 am CHURCHILL DOWNS DR @ FURLONG DR [N] 
 
(6) 7:48 am PALOMINO WAY@2ND SADDLE CT - SOUTHEND [S] 
 
(7) 7:49 am 5665 SUMMIT ST [S] 
 
(8) 7:50 am SUMMIT ST @ HORTON RD [NW] 
 
(9) 7:51 am HORTON RD @ PARKVIEW TER [N] 
 
(10) 7:51 am ZEUS DR@ROSEMONT RIDGE CT [SE] 
 
(11) 7:52 am APOLLO RD @ ATHENA RD [N] 

 

Route #2 - PM 

 
 
(2) 12:05 pm 2781 LANCASTER ST [NE] 
 
(3) 12:06 pm WHITE SALMON CT @ COHO LN [E] 
 
(4) 12:07 pm RIDGE LN @ IRELAND LN [NE] 
 
(5) 12:08 pm ROSEMONT RD @ GREGORY CT [NE] 
 
(6) 12:11 pm APOLLO RD @ ATHENA RD [SE] 
 
(7) 12:12 pm ZEUS DR@ROSEMONT RIDGE CT [NW] 
 
(8) 12:13 pm HORTON RD @ PARKVIEW TER [SW] 
 
(9) 12:14 pm SUMMIT ST @ HORTON RD [SW] 
 
(10) 12:15 pm 5665 SUMMIT ST [N] 
 
(11) 12:16 pm PALOMINO WAY@2ND SADDLE CT - SOUTHEND [NE] 
 
(12) 12:19 pm CHURCHILL DOWNS DR @ FURLONG DR [SW] 



 

 

Route #3 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:41 am 5775 SKYLINE DR [NE] 
 
(2) 7:43 am EVERGREEN DR @ BRIDGEVIEW DR [NE] 
 
(3) 7:44 am 6236 BRIDGEVIEW DR [N] 
 
(4) 7:46 am OREGON CITY BLVD @ PROSPECT ST [S] 
 
(5) 7:47 am 22760 CLARK ST [W] 
 
(6) 7:49 am SIMPSON ST @ CHARMAN ST [NW] 
 
(7) 7:50 am 4355 RIVERVIEW AVE [NW] 
 
(8) 7:51 am 4299 SPRING ROCK CIR [NW] 
 
(9) 7:53 am SUNSET AVE @ SUNSET CT [SE] 
 
(10) 7:57 am 2435 UPPER WILLAMETTE FALLS DR [NW] 

 

 

Route #3 -PM 

 
 
(2) 12:00 pm 2435 UPPER WILLAMETTE FALLS DR [SE] 
 
(3) 12:04 pm 5775 SKYLINE DR [NE] 
 
(4) 12:06 pm EVERGREEN DR @ BRIDGEVIEW DR [NE] 
 
(5) 12:07 pm 6236 BRIDGEVIEW DR [N] 
 
(6) 12:09 pm PROSPECT ST @ OREGON CITY BLVD [NW] 
 
(7) 12:10 pm 22760 CLARK ST [W] 
 
(8) 12:12 pm SIMPSON ST @ CHARMAN ST [NW] 
 
(9) 12:13 pm 4355 RIVERVIEW AVE [NW] 
 
(10) 12:14 pm 4299 SPRING ROCK CIR [SE] 

(11) 12:15 pm SUNSET AVE @ SUNSET CT [SE] 

 



 

Route #4 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:34 am BROADWAY ST @ EASY ST [E] 
 
(2) 7:36 am 5977 WEST A ST [NE] 
 
(3) 7:39 am BUCK ST @ FAILING ST [NE] 
 
(4) 7:42 am LOWRY DR @ HUGHES DR [NE] 
 
(5) 7:44 am TULANE ST @ MARQUETTE DR [NE] 
 
(6) 7:47 am WILLAMETTE DR @ MAPLETON DR [SE] 
 
(7) 7:53 am 1060 S CLEMATIS RD [N] 
 
(8) 7:55 am 20141 S SWEETBRIAR RD [E] 

 

 

Route #4 - PM 

 
 
(2) 12:02 pm BROADWAY ST @ EASY ST [E] 
 
(3) 12:04 pm 5977 WEST A ST [NE] 
 
(4) 12:08 pm BUCK ST @ FAILING ST [NE] 
 
(5) 12:10 pm LOWRY DR @ HUGHES DR [NE] 
 
(6) 12:13 pm TULANE ST @ MARQUETTE DR [NE] 
 
(7) 12:16 pm WILLAMETTE DR @ MAPLETON DR [SE] 
 
(8) 12:21 pm 1060 S CLEMATIS RD [N] 
 
(9) 12:23 pm 20141 S SWEETBRIAR RD [E] 

 



 

Route #5 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:36 am 23130 BLAND CIRCLE [S] 
 
(2) 7:38 am 3490 CHELAN DR [NW] 
 
(3) 7:39 am BELKNAP DR @ CHELAN DR [N] 
 
(4) 7:40 am WILD ROSE LP @ WILD ROSE DR [E] 
 
(5) 7:42 am PARKER RD @ DEERHILL LN [SW] 
 
(6) 7:42 am PARKER RD @ CHINOOK CT [SW] 
 
(7) 7:45 am FAIRHAVEN DR @ NORTH HAMPTON CT [NE] 
 
(8) 7:48 am 2993 WINKEL WAY [N] 
 
(9) 7:48 am WINKEL WY @ DAMON DR [E] 
 
(10) 7:50 am PARKER RD @ NOBLE LN [N] 
 
(11) 7:51 am SALAMO RD @ HOODVIEW AVE [SE] 
 
(12) 7:51 am SALAMO RD @ HOODVIEW CT [S] 
 
 

Route #5-PM 

 
 
(2) 12:01 pm 23130 BLAND CIRCLE [S] 
 
(3) 12:03 pm 3490 CHELAN DR [NW] 
 
(4) 12:04 pm BELKNAP DR @ CHELAN DR [N] 
 
(5) 12:06 pm WILD ROSE LP @ WILD ROSE DR [E] 
 
(6) 12:07 pm DAMON DR @ WINKEL WY [N] 
 
(7) 12:08 pm 2993 WINKEL WAY [S] 
 
(8) 12:11 pm FAIRHAVEN DR @ SOUTH HAMPTON CT [SW] 
 
(9) 12:16 pm PARKER RD @ CHINOOK CT [E] 
 
(10) 12:16 pm PARKER RD @ DEERHILL LN [E] 
 
(11) 12:17 pm PARKER RD @ NOBLE LN [N] 
 
(12) 12:18 pm SALAMO RD @ HOODVIEW AVE [SE] 
 
(13) 12:19 pm SALAMO RD @ HOODVIEW CT [S] 



 
 

Route #6 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:41 am SW BORLAND RD @ BOSKEY DELL LN [W] 
 
(2) 7:44 am CHERYL DR @ KIMBERLY DR [N] 
 
(3) 7:46 am DOLLAR ST & 8TH AVE [NE] 
 
(4) 7:47 am 16TH ST @ JAMIE CIR [SE] 
 
(5) 7:49 am 1235 DOLLAR ST [NE] 
 
(6) 7:50 am OSTMAN RD @ DOUGLAS DR [SE] 
 
(7) 7:50 am OSTMAN RD @ ROYAL CT [SE] 
 
(8) 7:52 am 2380 19TH ST [NE] 
 
(9) 7:53 am DEBOK RD @ SUMMERLINN DR [E] 
 
(10) 7:54 am DEBOK RD @ VILLAGE PARK PL [SE] 
 
(11) 7:55 am DEBOK RD @ TAMARISK DR [NW] 
 
(12) 7:57 am DEBOK RD @ JAMESTOWN APTS [SW] 
 
(13) 8:15 am BOONES FERRY PS AM & PM 

 

 

Route #6 - PM 

 
 
(2) 11:58 am SW BORLAND RD @ BOSKEY DELL LN [W] 
 
(3) 12:01 pm CHERYL DR @ KIMBERLY DR [N] 
 
(4) 12:04 pm DOLLAR ST & 8TH AVE [NE] 
 
(5) 12:05 pm 16TH ST @ JAMIE CIR [SE] 
 
(6) 12:06 pm 1235 DOLLAR ST [NE] 
 
(7) 12:07 pm OSTMAN RD @ DOUGLAS DR [SE] 
 
(8) 12:08 pm OSTMAN RD @ ROYAL CT [SE] 
 
(9) 12:09 pm 2380 19TH ST [NE] 
 
(10) 12:11 pm DEBOK RD @ SUMMERLINN DR [E] 
 
(11) 12:12 pm DEBOK RD @ VILLAGE PARK PL [SE] 
 
(12) 12:13 pm DEBOK RD @ TAMARISK DR [NW] 
 
(13) 12:14 pm DEBOK RD @ JAMESTOWN APTS [SW] 

 



 

 

Route #7 - AM 
    
(1) 7:37 am 2400 SW BORLAND RD [SW] 
 
(2) 7:44 am SW JOSHUA ST @ SW 48TH AVE [NW] 
 
(3) 7:46 am 4800 SW SAUM WAY [NE] 
 
(4) 7:56 am SW ENGLE ST@SW BOUCHAINE CT [NW] 
 
(5) 7:59 am SW CANYON CREEK RD @ COPPER CREEK LP [SE] 
 
(6) 8:00 am THORNTON DR @ WOOD AVE [S] 
 
(7) 8:01 am SW MURRAY ST@SW WOOD AVE [NE] 
 
(8) 8:02 am 26220 SW CANYON CREEK RD - CANYON CREEK APTS [E] 
 
(9) 8:03 am SW CANYON CREEK RD @ WILSONVILLE SUMMIT APT [SE] 

  
Route #7 - PM 

 
 
(2) 11:51 am SW ENGLE ST@SW BOUCHAINE CT [NW] 
 
(3) 11:53 am SW CANYON CREEK RD @ COPPER CREEK LP [SE] 
 
(4) 11:54 am THORNTON DR @ WOOD AVE [S] 
 
(5) 11:55 am SW MURRAY ST@SW WOOD AVE [NE] 
 
(6) 11:56 am 26220 SW CANYON CREEK RD - CANYON CREEK APTS [E] 
 
(7) 11:57 am SW CANYON CREEK RD @ WILSONVILLE SUMMIT APT [SE] 
 
(8) 12:07 pm SW JOSHUA ST @ SW 48TH AVE [NW] 
 
(9) 12:08 pm 4800 SW SAUM WAY [NE] 
 
(10) 12:13 pm 2400 SW BORLAND RD [SW] 

 



 
 

Route #8 - AM 

 
 
(1) 7:50 am HOLLY ST @ THOMAS ST @ THE BENCHES [N] 
 
(2) 7:52 am 31054 SW SALMON LN [E] 
 
(3) 7:57 am SW MEADOWS LP @ ENTRANCE TO HATAWAY APTS [N] 
 
(4) 7:58 am MEADOWS PKWY @ BERKSHIRE APTS [SW] 
 
(5) 7:59 am WILSONVILLE RD @ BOULDER CREEK APTS [S] 
 
(6) 8:03 am #8870-8852 SW ASH MEADOWS CIR @ THE CROSSWALK [NW] 
 
(7) 8:08 am COURTSIDE DR@WIMBLEDON CIR S [SE] 
 
(8) 8:09 am VLAHOS DR@SUNDIAL APTS [NE] 
 
(9) 8:10 am THE PARK @ 28 APARTMENTS [SE] 
 
(10) 8:13 am SW BOONES FERRY RD @ WALNUT TRAILER PARK [NW] 

 

Route #8 - PM 

 
 
(1) 11:40 am BOONES FERRY PS AM & PM 
 
(2) 11:48 am SW JESSICA ST @ SW REBEKAH ST [NE] 
 
(3) 11:49 am HOLLY ST @ THOMAS ST @ THE BENCHES [N] 
 
(4) 11:51 am 31054 SW SALMON LN [E] 
 
(5) 11:56 am VLAHOS DR@SUNDIAL APTS [NE] 
 
(6) 11:57 am THE PARK @ 28 APARTMENTS [SE] 
 
(7) 11:59 am #8870-8852 SW ASH MEADOWS CIR @ THE CROSSWALK [NW] 
 
(8) 12:04 pm SW MEADOWS LP @ ENTRANCE TO HATAWAY APTS [N] 
 
(9) 12:06 pm MEADOWS PKWY @ BERKSHIRE APTS [SW] 
 
(10) 12:06 pm WILSONVILLE RD @ BOULDER CREEK APTS [S]` 
 



 

Route #9 - AM  
 
 
(1) 8:00 am SW PARIS AVE @ SW BARCELONA ST [NW] 
 
(2) 8:01 am SW OSLO ST @ SW ICELAND AVE [NE] 
 
(3) 8:03 am SW LAUSANNE ST @ SW VILLEBOIS DR S [W] 
 
(4) 8:05 am SW VILLEBOIS DR S @ SW TOULOUSE ST [S] 
 
(5) 8:07 am SW DAVOS LN @ SW GENEVA LP [S] 
 
(6) 8:10 am 29796 SW MONTEBELLO DR [W] 
 
(7) 8:13 am 30625/30623 SW BOONES FERRY RD [W] 
 
(8) 8:14 am SW BOONES FERRY RD @ SW BAILEY ST [SE] 
 
(9) 8:16 am SW WILSONVILLE RD @ CARRIAGE APTS [NE] 

 

Route #9-PM 

 
 
(1) 11:40 am BOONES FERRY PS AM & PM 
 
(2) 11:49 am SW VILLEBOIS DR S @ SW TOULOUSE ST [S] 
 
(3) 11:52 am SW GENEVA LP @ SW DAVOS LN [NE] 
 
(4) 11:55 am SW OSLO ST @ SW ICELAND AVE [NE] 
 
(5) 11:56 am SW BARCELONA ST @ SW PARIS AVE [SW] 
 
(6) 12:00 pm SW BOONES FERRY RD @ WALNUT TRAILER PARK [NW] 
 
(7) 12:02 pm 30625/30623 SW BOONES FERRY RD [W] 
 
(8) 12:04 pm SW BOONES FERRY RD @ SW BAILEY ST [SE] 
 
(9) 12:06 pm SW WILSONVILLE RD @ CARRIAGE APTS [NE] 
 
(10) 12:07 pm SW SERENITY WAY @ SW PLEASANT PL [SE] 
 
(11) 12:09 pm 29796 SW MONTEBELLO DR [W] 

 


